

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE TOWNSHIP OF MENDHAM April 8, 2019 Special Session 6:00 PM

1. ROLL CALL:

Mr. Diegnan Ms. Duarte Mr. Monaghan Ms. Neibart Mayor Gisser

2. SALUTE TO THE FLAG

3. STATEMENT OF ADEQUATE NOTICE:

Adequate Notice of this meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Mendham was given as required by the Open Public Meetings Act as follows: Notice was given to the Observer Tribune and Daily Record on April 4, 2019. Notice was posted on the bulletin board in the township offices and notice was filed with the Township Clerk.

4. OPEN TO THE PUBLIC

5. 2019 ELECTED OFFICIALS TRAINING 2019-067A – AUTHORIZING DISCUSSION WITHOUT THE PRESENCE OF THE PUBLIC

6. ADJOURN

RESOLUTION 2019-067A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MENDHAM AUTHORIZING DISCUSSION WITHOUT THE PRESENCE OF THE PUBLIC

WHEREAS, the Open Public Meetings Act, P. L. 1975, Chapter 231 permits the exclusion of the public from a meeting in certain circumstances; and

WHEREAS, this public body is of the opinion that such circumstances presently exist; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee wishes to discuss without the presence of the public the following:

MATTERS RELATING TO TACTICS AND TECHNIQUES USED IN PROTECTING THE SAFETY AND PROPERTY OF THE PUBLIC

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Mendham, in the County of Morris, New Jersey that the Township Committee shall meet in executive session, from which the public shall be excluded, for the matters mentioned above.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, minutes will be kept and once the matter involving the confidentiality of the above no longer requires that confidentiality, then the minutes can be made public.

Adopted: April 8, 2019

Attest:

TOWNSHIP OF MENDHAM, IN THE COUNTY OF MORRIS

Maria F. Coppinger, Township Clerk

Warren Gisser, Mayor

<u>CERTIFICATION</u>: I, Maria F. Coppinger, Township Clerk of the Township of Mendham, do hereby certify the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee at a Regular Meeting held on Monday, April 8, 2019.

Maria F. Coppinger, Township Clerk